503164170 02/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEI ZHENG	02/03/2015
MENGYI TAO	02/03/2015
XIANGJIE BIAN	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRGAIN, INC.	
Street Address:	3611 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-579-3702

Email: mcatania@clauseeight.com

Correspondent Name: CLAUSE EIGHT INTELL. PROP. SERVICE

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 131270

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGN-070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL CATANIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Catania/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AGN070assignment#page1.tif source=AGN070assignment#page2.tif source=AGN070assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503164170 REEL: 034881 FRAME: 0262

source=AGN070assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Bei Zheng, Mengyi Tao, and Xiangjie Bian, all of China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "Antenna", for which a United States Design Patent Application is submitted herewith.

WHEREAS, AIRGAIN INCORPORATED, a corporation having its principal place of business at 3611 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 150, San Diego, California 92130 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

THE THEORY SHOW HAND AT ZHANG JES GARAGE CHAIR SER) dogs of February, 2015.

Bei Zheng Bui Zheng

WITNESSED By Wei Chang

Desc. Feb 3, 2015

CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR CONTRAC

wireness on some school jie Gong China Jan 1900 in 2015

Mengyj Tao Mengyj Tao

WILLESSEDIES WE Chang

Feb 3. 245

Assignment AGN-070 Antonia

normans morana a Zh**ang jin Gang Ana**ra Zhan Gallanar, 2015

Xianzik Bian Xianzin Bian

WILLIAM Wei Ling

Feb 3.2015

PATENT REEL: 034881 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 02/04/2015